Inspector General Information: Ethics Complaint Against Alandrea Gormer
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INFORMATION NO: E23-013

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF DALLAS, TEXAS:

The Inspector General, Dallas City Attorney’s Office, on behalf of the City of Dallas, presents in and to
the Ethics Advisory Commission, City of Dallas that:

ALANDREA GORMER,
the Respondent,

ON OR ABOUT AND BETWEEN APRIL 8, 2023, AND JUNE 8, 2023, KNOWINGLY OR WITH
KNOWLEDGE, IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HER OFFICIAL DUTIES, ALLOWED CUSTOMERS INTO
THE WORKSITE LOCATED AT 5100 YOUNGBLOOD ROAD, DALLAS, TEXAS WITHOUT PAYING,
AND TOOK PAYMENTS BELONGING TO THE CITY OF DALLAS AND PLACED THEM INTO HER
POCKET AT 5100 YOUNGBLOOD ROAD, DALLAS, TEXAS,

in violation of Dallas City Code, Chapter 12A, “Code of Ethics,” Section 12A-3, “Fiduciary Duty”; Section
12A-4, “Standards of Behavior; Standards of Civility,” to wit:

Ethics Violation 1: A city official and employee, in the performance of his or her official duties, shall fulfill his or her
fiduciary duty to the city, in violation of Sec. 12A-3; and

Ethics Violation 2: City officials and employees shall, when acting in the performance of their official duties, comply
with the following standard of behavior: to conduct themselves and to operate with integrity and in a manner that
merits the trust and support of the public, in violation of Sec. 12A-4(a)(1); and

Ethics Violation 3: City officials and employees shall, when acting in the performance of their official duties,
comply with the following standard of behavior: to take no actions that could benefit the official or employee
personally, or his or her relative, to the detriment of the city, avoiding even the appearance of a conflict of interest, and
to always exercise good judgment, in violation of Sec. 12A-4(a)(5); and

Ethics Violation 4: City officials and employees shall, when acting in the performance of their official duties, comply
with the following standard of behavior: to carefully consider the public perception of personal and professional actions
and the effect such actions could have, positively or negatively, on the city's reputation both in the community and

elsewhere, in violation of Sec. 12A-4(a)(6).
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4 This matter involves proceedings for alleged ethics violations under Dallas City Code, Section 12A. This matter is not a criminal prosecution.



